	M PTO-1595	09-17-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
	MRD 9.3.98		D =
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a.	100830792	y Docket No.: A-20848
	Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.	P NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacked? Yes X No	Internal Address:	
	Nature of conveyance:	· — 🔰 —————	
	X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A Montreal, Quebec, CANADA H3C 3G4	
	_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name		
	Other	City: State:	ZIP:
	Execution Date: June 16, 1998	Add'l name(s) & address((es) attached? Yes _X No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	08/996,156	Additional numbers a	attached? _ Yes _X_ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved:		
	Name: John P. Shannon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$_40.00	
	Internal Address:))
		X Enclosed Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
	Street Address: LANE, AITKEN & McCANN 8. Deposit account number:		
	2600 Virginia Avenue, NW		
	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20037		
_		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	John P. Shannon, Reg. No. 29,276 Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	Signature ages including cover sheet, attachments and do	September 2, 1998 Date cument: 2
		be recorded with required cover sheet inform r of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignme	

PATENT REEL: 9448 FRAME: 0274

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Edgar Martinez has by an instrument in writing on May 30, 1998, assigned to:

BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.

whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 3511, Station C, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1Y 4H7,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

INTELLIGENT NETWORK WITH ALTERNATE ROUTING OF SIGNALLING MESSAGES, AND METHOD OF OPERATING SUCH NETWORK

contained in an application for letters patent of United States of America

- executed by him/her (them) on
- Serial No. 08/996,156, filed December 22, 1997

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

NOW THEREFORE for value received, said BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 6123, Station A Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3C 3G4

BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH LTD.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to said certain inventions, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Name (print) Manual Lieson T Provise, Assistant Sceretary Witness Name (print) Date: Jane 14/96

PATENT REEL: 9448 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 09/03/1998